

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).9295/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 21/04/2008 in CRLA No.406-SB/1997 of the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

JAGDISH CHAND & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, bail, exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and office report)

Date: 07/05/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rohit Sharma, Adv.
for Mr. Rahul Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.K. Manan, Adv.
Mr. Ramesh Kumar, Adv.
for Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.
Leave granted.

The prayer for bail on behalf of appellant No.1 (Jagdish Chand) is rejected at this stage.

Appellant No.2 (Mishri Devi) is the mother-in-law of the deceased. She is said to be about 69 years old. It is further stated that she has remained in jail now for about two years.

....2/-

: 2 :

In those circumstances, appellant No.2 is directed to be released on bail on furnishing bail bond in the sum of Rs.50,000/- with two sureties of the like amount each to the satisfaction of the trial court.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master