

ITEM NO.107

COURT NO.2

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 767/2012

JAGDISH CHAND & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

Date : 02-08-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rohit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Gupta, AOR
Mr. Atul Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rounak Nayak, Adv.
Mr. Anshul Choudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR
Mr. Manpreet Kaur Bhalla, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsels for the parties at
length.

Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER

(ASHA SONI)
BRANCH OFFICER

